# OP \$690.00 395844

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM363521

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Progress Software Corporation		05/08/2015	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Progress Software Corporation	
Street Address:	14 Oak Park	
City:	Bedford	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01730	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3958441	BUSINESS MAKING PROGRESS
Registration Number:	3812876	BUSINESS MAKING PROGRESS
Registration Number:	2717766	CORTICON
Registration Number:	2000319	DATADIRECT
Registration Number:	4523270	DATADIRECT CLOUD
Registration Number:	4462807	DATADIRECT CLOUD
Registration Number:	2492962	DATADIRECT CONNECT
Registration Number:	2991056	DATADIRECT CONNECT64
Registration Number:	3483812	DATADIRECT XML CONVERTERS
Registration Number:	3154886	DATADIRECT XQUERY
Registration Number:	4424697	DELIVER MORE THAN EXPECTED
Registration Number:	4561468	EASYL
Registration Number:	2942831	OPENEDGE
Registration Number:	2017100	POWERED BY PROGRESS
Registration Number:	1382068	PROGRESS
Registration Number:	3029975	PROGRESS SOFTWARE DEVELOPERS NETWORK
Registration Number:	3860437	ROLLBASE
Registration Number:	4596791	ROLLBASE
Registration Number:	3936087	RULESCLOUD
	•	TRADEMARK

900345336 REEL: 005675 FRAME: 0324

IRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3973822	RULESWORLD
Registration Number:	1569450	SEQUELINK
Registration Number:	2245632	SPEEDSCRIPT
Registration Number:	4522071	
Registration Number:	4522070	
Registration Number:	4597303	
Registration Number:	2890968	STYLUS STUDIO
Registration Number:	2104287	WEBSPEED

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7812804035

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 781-280-4000

**Email:** trademarks@progress.com

Correspondent Name: Chuck Pollak
Address Line 1: 14 Oak Park

Address Line 4: Bedford, MASSACHUSETTS 01730

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shawna Sheehan
SIGNATURE:	/Shawna Sheehan/
DATE SIGNED:	11/24/2015

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Articles of Charter Surrender - MA Acceptance (2015)#page1.tif source=Articles of Charter Surrender - MA Acceptance (2015)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005675 FRAME: 0325

# The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin Sccretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

### Articles of Charter Surrender (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 9.23, 950 CMR 113.25)

(1)	Exact name of corporation: Progress Software Corporation
. (2)	Registered office address: 14 Oak Park Drive, Bedford Massachusetts 01730  (number, street, city or town, state, zip code)
(3)	The articles of charter sutrender are filed in connection with the domestication of the corporation in a foreign jurisdiction.
(4)	The domestication is permitted by the laws of the foreign jurisdiction.
(5)	The domestication of the corporation was duly approved by the shareholders, and where required, by each separate voting group as provided by G.L. Chapter 156D and the articles of organization.
(6)	Corporation's new name: Progress Software Corporation
	New jurisdiction of incorporation: Delaware
(7)	The corporation hereby appoints the Secretary of the Commonwealth as its agent for service of process in any proceeding to enforce the rights of shareholders who exercise appraisal rights in connection with the domestication.
(8)	The charter surrender shall be effective at the time and on the date approved by the Division, unless a later effective date not more than 90 days from the date and time of filing is specified:
Sign	cd by:
	☐ Chairman of the board of directors,
	C President, Stephen H. Faberman
	Other officer.
	□ Court-appointed fiduciary,
on t	his 8th day o <u>f May</u>

P.C.

a18844928650a31323 07/19/05

MA SOC Filing Number: 201531420200 Date: 5/8/2015 5:16:00 PM

### THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

May 08, 2015 05:16 PM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Stellian Frain Dalies

Secretary of the Commonwealth

TRADEMARK REEL: 005675 FRAME: 0327